## Lander County, NV is seeking a highly motivated professional to serve as the Lander County Human Resources Director.

This position falls under the direction of the Lander County Executive Director.

This position will be responsible for providing leadership for the planning, development, maintenance and evaluation of the district human resources management system.

Requires any combination of training, education and experience in Human Resources. Excellent benefits package includes participation in the Nevada Public Employees Retirement System, paid vacation, sick leave, group medical, dental, vision and life insurance. The salary range for the position is based on qualifications, education and experience.

Submit a Cover Letter, Completed Lander County Job Application, Detailed Resume, a signed job description and work related references to:

Lander County Executive Director's Office

50 State Route 305

Battle Mountain, NV 89820

Fax (775) 635-5332

Internal Posting closes December 1, 2017 at 4:00 pm

Email- kwestengard@landercountynv.org

Job description is available at the Lander County Administration Office, 50 State Route 305, Battle Mountain, Nevada. If you have any questions, please contact Keith Westengard, Executive Director at (775) 635-2885